not considered to be part of the net investment in the subsidiaries.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Firefinch Limited Annual Report | 31 December 2022  57

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the year, expressed in Australian dollars, was as follows.

USD CFA EUR   USD CFA EUR

 2022 2021

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  771,229 176,973 642,217 - 7,126,273 -

Intercompany loans - - - 37,284,417  -

Total Financial Assets 771,229 176,973 642,217 37,284,417 7,126,273 -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - (55,508,135) - -

Bank overdraft - - - - (3,992,872) -

Loan - - - - (10,775,432) -

Total Financial Liabilities - - - (55,508,135) (14,768,304) -

Sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate
of AUD to USD with all other variables held constant and AUD to CFA with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is
based on management’s estimate of reasonably possible changes over a financial year.

 Change in USD rate
Impact on profit or loss
before tax and equity, $

2022  +10% (70,079)

 -10% 85,732

2021 +10% 1,656,702

 -10% (2,024,858)

 Change in CFA rate
Impact on profit or loss
before tax and equity, $

2022  +10% (20,316)

 -10% 14,497

2021 +10% 767,285

 -10% (760,436)

 Change in EUR rate

Impact on profit or loss

before tax and equity, $

2022  +10% (58,425)

 -10% 71,307

2021 +10% 767,285

 -10% (760,436)

The Group’s exposure to other foreign currency movements is not material.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Firefinch Limited Annual Report | 31 December 2022  58

(b) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of financial
instruments. The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes to interest rates relates primarily to its earnings on cash and term
deposits and borrowings.

Based on the financial assets and liabilities held at reporting date, with all other variables assumed to be held constant, the table
below sets out the notional effect on consolidated profit or loss after tax for the year and on equity at 31 December 2022 under
varying hypothetical changes in prevailing interest rates.